

Pasadena Strawberry Festival 2024 Beauty Pageant Competition

Expectations of Beauty Pageant Winners

DUTIES: Young, Junior, Teen, and Miss Queens will be required to represent the Pasadena Strawberry Festival at several events that will be determined. The following list are required events.

Strawberry Festival (May 16, 17, 18, & 19 2024) PLSR Parade (September 2024) Berry Haunted House (October 2024) Pasadena Christmas Parade (December 2024) Volunteer Party (January 2025) Sponsors Reception (May 2025) Strawberry Festival Parade (May 2025)

If the Queen of any age division is unable to be present, the Princess may be asked to appear in her stead. The Queen's court, (Princesses, and Duchesses), may be invited as special guests to attend additional events as well. Duchesses, 13 years and older, are encouraged to join the Strawberry Festival Teen Committee as part of their community involvement. Strawberry title holders can't hold a Pasadena Rodeo title in the same year, as it is a conflict of interest for multiple events that both organizations need the queens to be involved in.

Baby, Toddler, Little, and Petite Queens may be required to appear at various events to be determined.

The consequences of not upholding the standards and the expectations of the Pasadena Strawberry Festival Beauty Pageant may result in the termination of a title. If this happens, the Princess, (First Runner Up), will take the place as the title holder. At the time of termination, the scholarship, (if applicable), sash and crown shall be returned to the Pasadena Strawberry Festival office immediately.

SOCIAL MEDIA: All social media sites, in which the winner participates must be maintained in a tasteful manner, including but not limited to, language and photography. Great care should be taken as to posts, (past and present), as winners are representing the Pasadena Strawberry Festival. If asked by Pasadena Strawberry Festival to remove any derogatory or questionable pictures or comments, immediate action must be taken. Once crowned the court and parents are asked to add the pageant director and Chairman(s) on all social media so that activity can be watched.

BEHAVIOR IN PUBLIC: The winners are always representing the organization whether they are wearing their sash and crown or not. Therefore all behavior in public must be of the highest standards of a young lady.

ATTIRE: Winners are expected to wear appropriate attire as requested by the Pasadena Strawberry Festival beauty pageant committee representatives. This includes no bare midriffs and no short shorts. Noncompliance will result in the young lady being given the option to change clothes or depart the event. Repeat offenses may result in forfeiture of title.